Boyup Brook Cemetery	Statutory /	GST	Fees & Charges
	Council	Inc	2022-2023
Copy of Grant of Right of Burial	Council	Yes	\$25.50
Renewal of Grant of Right of Burial	Council	Yes	\$88.50
Transfer of Grant of Right of Burial	Council	Yes	\$88.50
Burials (Add Grant of Right of Burial if Required)			
Interment in grave to depth of 2.13m depth	Council	Yes	\$1,377.00
Interment of a child (under 13 years) including registration fee	Council	Yes	\$561.00
Interment of any stillborn child in ground set aside for that purpose (includes	Council	Voc	¢200.00
Res. Fee)	Council	Yes	\$290.00
Extra Charges			
Additional fee for interment on a Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday	Council	Yes	\$445.00
Reservation fee of specific site (reserve for 25 years)	Council	Yes	\$339.00
Administration fee for exhumation of gave (note Council will not carry out the	Council	Yes	\$102.00
exhumation or reinterment, Undertakers are to arrange such matters)	Council	165	φ102.00
Administration fee - re-open grave for 2nd interment	Council	Yes	\$102.00
Placement of Ashes in the Niche Wall			
Placement in single niche including standard bronze plaque and inscription	Council	Yes	\$520.00
Placement in double niche including standard bronze plaque and first	Council	Yes	\$742.00
inscription	Council	163	\$742.00
Placement of second Ashes into double niche including attachable bronze	Council	Yes	\$270.00
plaque and inscription			· ·
Reservation of specific site in Niche Wall	Council	Yes	\$163.00
			Actual cost of
Vase of Perpetual Emblem Attachment	Council	Yes	attachment
			attaominent
Placement of Ashes into a Grave			
Placement of Ashes into existing gravesite	Council	Yes	
Place Ashes into new gravesite (+ Res. Fee: see above)	Council	Yes	\$270.00
Transfer of Ashes to a new position plus cost of plaques if required (note:	Council	Yes	\$270.00
This fee does not include new Plaque)			
Removal of Ashes from Cemetery to authorised family member	Council	Yes	\$170.00
Miscellaneous Fees			
Funeral Directors Annual Licence Fee	Council	Yes	\$170.00
Funeral Directors Single Funeral Permit (Applicable to Non-Licence Holders)	Council	Yes	\$102.00
Monumental Masons Annual Licence Fee	Council	Yes	\$170.00
Monumental Masons Single Permit (Applicable to Non-Licence Holders)	Council	Yes	
Placement and Registration of Plaque (No ashes)	Council	Yes	\$520.00